

**OFFICIAL REPORT**  
**OF THE**  
**MONTANA**  
**CODE COMMISSIONER — 1997**

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

---

Compiled by Carol Ann Jacobsen and Sallie Melcher, Editors.

---

TITLE 2

- |           |   |
|-----------|---|
| 2-1-206   | In (3), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” -style.  |
| 2-4-102   | In (2)(a)(v), changed “[section 7]” to “69-3-837”.  |
| 2-4-302   | In (2)(a), changed “subsection (b)” to “subsection (2)(b)” - style; in (2)(c), changed “notice of the” to “notice on the” - grammar.  |
| 2-6-104   | Changed “[section 141]” to “42-6-101”.  |
| 2-11-101  | Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.  |
| 2-11-102  | Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.  |
| 2-11-103  | In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (2)(b)(ii), (7), changed “[section 4]” to “2-11-104”.  |
| 2-11-104  | In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “2-11-103”.  |
| 2-15-401  | In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-404”.  |
| 2-15-1818 | In (6), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “May 7, 1997”.  |
| 2-15-1853 | In (2), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “Title 37, chapter 19, part 8”.  |
| 2-16-114  | Alphabetized definitions - style.   |
| 2-17-131  | In (2), changed “2-17-111” to “2-17-811” - to reflect renumbering.  |
| 2-17-801  | Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  |
| 2-17-802  | Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “2-17-803”. |
| 2-17-804  | In (2)(a), changed “5-11-115” to “2-17-805” - to reflect renumbering.   |

- 2-17-806 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 2-18-303 In table in (1)(d)(ii), at grade 9, year 6, changed “0.933” to “0.993” - pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995, the Code Commissioner corrected the figure erroneously inserted during codification.
- 2-18-703 In (2), after “Social Security Act”, deleted “of 1965” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.

## TITLE 3

- 3-6-204 Changed “judge pro tem” to “judge pro tempore” - style.
- 3-7-311 In (1), changed “M.R.Civ.P., Rule 53(c)” to “Rule 53(c), M.R.Civ.P.” - style.
- 3-15-509 In (1), changed “M.R.Civ.P., Rule 47” to “Rule 47, M.R.Civ.P.” - style.

## TITLE 5

- 5-2-222 Changed “pro tem” to “pro tempore” twice - style.
- 5-11-116 Changed “5-11-115(2)” to “2-17-805(2)” -to reflect renumbering.
- 5-11-211 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 5-20-201 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 2]” to “5-20-202”.
- 5-23-101 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3]” to “5-23-103”.
- 5-23-102 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” and “[section 3]” to “5-23-103”.

## TITLE 7

- 7-2-2206 In (1)(b), changed “subsection (a)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - style.
- 7-4-2206 In (2), before “(3) or (4)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” - style.
- 7-4-2508 In (2)(b), changed “subsection (a)” to “subsection (2)(a)” - style.
- 7-5-2109 In (1)(a), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “7-5-2112”.
- 7-5-4104 In (1)(c) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “7-5-4113”.
- 7-6-501 In (2)(a), changed “41-5-523, [section 29], or [section 36]” to “41-5-1503, 41-1512, or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering, style.
- 7-6-1501 In introduction, changed “7-6-4461 through 7-6-4469” to “7-6-1501 through 7-6-1509” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(d), changed “7-6-4468” to “7-6-1508” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1502 In two places, changed “7-6-4461 through 7-6-4467” to “7-6-1501 through 7-6-1507” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1503 In (1), changed “7-6-4464” to “7-6-1504” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1504 In (1), changed “7-6-4465” to “7-6-1505” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed “7-6-4468” to “7-6-1508” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1505 In (4)(a), changed “7-6-4463” to “7-6-1503” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1506 In (1), changed “7-6-4464” to “7-6-1504” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “7-6-4467” to “7-6-1507” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1508 In (2), (3), changed “7-6-4464” to “7-6-1504” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1509 In (1), changed “7-6-4464” to “7-6-1504” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1531 In introduction, (3), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”; in (2), (3), changed “7-6-4468” to “7-6-1508” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1532 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1533 In (3), changed “7-6-4468” to “7-6-1508” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-6-1534 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “7-6-1533”.
- 7-6-1535 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “7-6-1533”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1536 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1537 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1538 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1540 Changed “[section 9]” to “7-6-1539”.
- 7-6-1541 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1542 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”.
- 7-6-1543 In (1), changed “[section 14]” to “7-6-1544”.
- 7-6-1549 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “7-6-1531 through 7-6-1550”; in (2), changed “[section 8]” to “7-6-1538”.
- 7-6-4234 Changed “[section 22]” to “7-6-4267”.
- 7-6-4261 In (1), changed “[section 15]” to “7-6-4260”.
- 7-6-4266 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “7-6-4265”.
- 7-6-4270 In two places, changed “[section 22]” to “7-6-4267”.
- 7-7-4424 In (1), changed “7-6-4461 through 7-6-4469” to “7-6-1501 through 7-6-1509” -to reflect renumbering.

- 7-12-2101 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 7-12-4342 In (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.
- 7-13-2507 Changed “if they so desire and it” to “if it so desires and if it” - grammar, clarity, style.
- 7-15-2120 In (1), inserted “subsection” before “(2)” - style.
- 7-15-4283 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 7-23-4203 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “7-23-4202”; in (2), changed “[Section 2]” to “Section 7-23-4202”.
- 7-33-2108 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.
- 7-33-2202 In (5), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.
- 7-33-2208 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.
- 7-33-2313 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.
- 7-33-2405 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.
- 7-33-4112 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-209”.

## TITLE 10

- 10-2-601 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “sections 1 through 6, Chapter 109, Laws of 1997”.
- 10-3-311 In (2), changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” -style.
- 10-4-301 In (4), changed “[section 14]” to “10-4-311”.
- 10-4-311 In (5), changed “[section 15]” to “10-4-312”.
- 10-4-312 In (1), (2), changed “[section 14(3) or (4)]” to “10-4-311(3) or (4)”.

## TITLE 13

- 13-1-101 In (2), (14), changed “[section 11]” to “13-2-219”.
- 13-2-114 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “13-2-123”.
- 13-2-115 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “13-2-123”.
- 13-13-221 In (2), changed “as provided in subsection (2)” to “as provided in this subsection” - style.

## TITLE 15

- 15-1-101 In (1)(l), changed “61-4-309” to “61-1-501” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 15-1-230 Changed “[section 2]” to “15-30-166”.
- 15-1-501 In (1)(f), changed “[section 58]” to “15-31-803”.
- 15-2-302 In (3), changed “[section 7(1)(e)]” to “15-30-257(1)(e)”; in (4)(b)(i), changed “An appeal” to “In an appeal”.
- 15-8-202 In (1)(b), changed “[sections 32 and 33]” to “61-3-528 and 61-3-529”.
- 15-16-202 In (2), changed “[section 33]” to “61-3-529”; in (4), inserted parentheses around “1” and “3” - style.
- 15-30-111 In (2)(c)(ii)(A), inserted “subsection” before “(2)(c)(i)” - style; in (2)(k), changed “[section 3]” to “15-63-201” and “[section 4(7)]” to “15-63-202(7)”; in (2)(l), changed “[section 4]” to “15-62-201”; in (2)(m), changed “[section 3]” to “15-62-103”.
- 15-30-165 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “15-30-166”.
- 15-30-167 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-165”, “[section 2]” to “15-30-166”, “[section 3]” to “15-31-161”, and “[section 2(2)]” to “15-31-166(2)”.
- 15-30-180 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-31-151”.
- 15-30-202 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “15-30-256”.
- 15-31-102 In (1)(n), changed “[sections 4, 8, and 9]” to “32-8-104, 32-8-201, and 32-8-202”.
- 15-31-161 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-165”.
- 15-31-162 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-165”, “[section 3]” to “15-31-161”, and “[section 2(2)]” to “15-30-166(2)”.
- 15-31-209 Changed “Subchapter S” to “subchapter S.” - style.
- 15-31-510 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-31-545”.
- 15-31-801 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”.
- 15-31-802 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”.
- 51-31-803 In (2)(b), changed “[section 26]” to “32-8-402”.
- 15-31-805 In (1), changed “[section 59]” to “15-31-804”.
- 15-31-807 Changed “[section 60]” to “15-31-805”.
- 15-31-808 Changed “[sections 58 through 61]” to “15-31-803 through 15-31-806”.
- 15-35-107 In (3), after “26 U.S.C.”, deleted “section” - style.
- 15-36-309 In (1), changed “396a-396g” to “396a through 396g” - style.
- 15-37-117 In (1)(c), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.
- 15-38-106 In (2)(d), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.
- 15-38-121 In (1), changed “396a-396g” to “396a through 396g” - style.
- 15-38-202 In (2)(c), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.
- 15-61-202 In (7), changed “101 to 1330” to “101 through 1330” - style.
- 15-62-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “This chapter”.

- 15-62-103 In introduction, (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “this chapter”; in (4), changed “[section 6]” to “20-25-901”; in (5), changed “[section 5]” to “15-62-202”; in (10), changed “[section 4]” to “15-62-201”.
- 15-62-201 In (1)(a)(iv), changed “[section 7]” to “20-25-902”; in (6)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “this chapter”.
- 15-62-202 In (3)(a), changed “[section 7]” to “20-25-902”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 4(10)]” to “15-62-201(10)”.
- 15-62-203 In (6)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “this chapter”; in (6)(b), (6)(c), changed “[section 4(12) through (14)]” to “15-62-201(12) through (14)”; in (6)(d), changed “[section 7]” to “20-25-902”.
- 15-62-206 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “This chapter”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11] do” to “This chapter does”.
- 15-63-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This chapter”.
- 15-63-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”; in (5), changed “[section 3]” to “15-63-201”.
- 15-65-121 In (1), changed “[section 17]” to “22-3-1004”.
- 15-70-202 In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “15-70-233”.
- 15-70-341 In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “15-70-357”.

## TITLE 16

- 16-1-201 In (2), changed “federal Alcohol” to “Federal Alcohol”, “Title 27, United States Code, sections” to “27 U.S.C.”, and “Title 26, United States Code, sections” to “26 U.S.C.” - style.
- 16-1-411 In (5)(a)(i), changed “16-1-410(2)” to “16-1-406” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (5)(a)(ii), changed “16-1-410” to “16-1-406” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 16-4-105 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-420”; in (3)(a), (3)(b) (five places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1997”.
- 16-4-111 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-420”.
- 16-4-401 In (2)(b)(iv), before “(2)(a)(i) and (2)(a)(ii)”, changed “subsection” to “subsections” - style.
- 16-4-420 In (8)(a)(iv), changed “7-6-4461(5)” to “7-6-1501(5)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 16-4-422 In two places, changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-420”.
- 16-4-423 Changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-420”.
- 16-4-501 In (7)(f), changed “subsection (d) of this subsection” to “subsection (7)(d)” - style.

## TITLE 17

- 17-2-301 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 2(1) or (3)(a) or 4]” to “17-2-302(1) or (3)(a) or 17-2-304”.
- 17-2-302 In (3)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “17-2-303”; in (4), changed “[section 1(3)(b)]” to “17-2-301(3)(b)”.
- 17-2-303 In two places, changed “[section 2(1)]” to “17-2-302(1)”.
- 17-2-304 In (1)(a), (2), changed “[section 2(1)]” to “17-2-302(1)”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 2(2)]” to “17-2-302(2)”; in (1)(c), (1)(d), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “17-2-303”.
- 17-3-231 Changed “U.S.C.A.” to “U.S.C.” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.
- 17-4-101 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “February 24, 1997”.
- 17-5-607 In (1)(a), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 1103)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 17-5-617 In (1)(a), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 1103)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 17-7-150 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “17-7-151”.
- 17-7-304 Inserted version effective July 1, 1997 - pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995, the Code Commissioner corrected the codification error.
- 17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 17]” to “22-3-1004”, “[section 16]” to “42-2-105” and “[section 2]” to “77-1-131.”
- 17-8-303 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “Title 70, chapter 9, part 8” and “[section 15]” to “70-9-815”.

## TITLE 18

- 18-3-111 Changed “[section 3]” to “18-3-110”.
- 18-4-241 In (3)(a), changed “(i) and (ii) of this subsection” to “subsections (3)(a)(i) and (3)(a)(ii)” - style.

## TITLE 19

- 19-1-302 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418(d)(3))” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 19-1-303 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418(d)(3)(C))” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 19-1-304 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418(d)(3))” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.

- 19-1-811 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.  
 19-1-813 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.  
 19-1-822 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.  
 19-1-823 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.  
 19-1-824 Inserted “(42 U.S.C. 418)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.  
 19-2-909 In (2)(b), changed “[section 13]” to “40-5-157”.  
 19-2-1004 In introduction, changed “[section 14]” to “19-2-909”.  
 19-2-1101 In (3)(c)(i), (3)(c)(ii) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-3-316 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “19-3-319”.  
 19-3-319 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-5-502 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “19-5-901”.  
 19-5-601 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “19-5-901”.  
 19-5-802 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “19-5-901”.  
 19-5-901 In (3)(c)(i), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-6-402 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “19-6-710”.  
 19-6-701 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “19-6-710”.  
 19-6-709 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “19-6-710”.  
 19-6-710 In (3)(c)(i), (3)(c)(ii) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-6-801 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “19-6-710”.  
 19-8-1002 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-9-710 In (1)(c), (1)(d), (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “19-9-1009”.  
 19-9-1007 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “19-9-1009”.  
 19-9-1009 In (3)(c)(i), (3)(c)(ii) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-13-601 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 3 of House Bill No. 170]” to “19-13-1010”.  
 19-13-704 In (2), changed “[section 3 of House Bill No. 170]” to “19-13-1010”.  
 19-13-1010 In (3)(c)(i), (3)(c)(ii) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.  
 19-20-101 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “19-20-805” and “[section 2(2)]” to “19-20-716(2)”.  
 19-20-306 In (2)(b), changed “[section 13]” to “40-5-157”.  
 19-20-402 In (2)(b), inserted “subsection” before “(1)(c)(ii)” - style.  
 19-20-706 In introduction, changed “[section 15]” to “19-20-306”.  
 19-20-715 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “19-20-716”.  
 19-21-203 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “19-20-621”.

## TITLE 20

- 20-2-403 In (1) (in two places), (2), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.  
 20-3-312 After “20-6-203”, deleted “or 20-6-216, whichever is applicable” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.  
 20-5-101 In (4), after “McKinney”, inserted “Homeless Assistance” and changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.  
 20-6-211 In (3)(c), changed “subsection (a) or (b)” to “subsection (3)(a) or (3)(b)” -style.  
 20-6-636 In (4), before “(1), (2), or (3)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” -style.  
 20-9-104 In (5), after “any amount”, deleted “received”; in (5)(a)(i), (5)(a)(ii), (5)(a)(iii), (5)(a)(iv), inserted “received”; in (5)(b), before “a district”, deleted “any amount” -clarity, style.  
 20-9-141 In (1)(b)(ii)(B), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” -style.  
 20-9-331 In (1), (2)(i), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” -style.  
 20-9-333 In (1), (2)(f), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” -style.  
 20-9-360 In (1), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” - style.  
 20-9-366 Alphabetized definitions - style.  
 20-9-501 In (3)(a)(i), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” -style; in (3)(a)(v), changed “; and” to “.” - style.  
 20-10-101 In (2)(c)(ii), changed “Individual” to “Individuals” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.  
 20-10-122 In (2), changed “subsections (1)(a) or (1)(b) above” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)” - style.  
 20-10-144 In (3)(e), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” - style.  
 20-10-146 In (2)(b)(i), changed “61-3-537, [section 33]” to “61-3-529, 61-3-537” -style.  
 20-15-312 In (1)(c), changed “subsections (a) and (b) of subsection (1)” to “subsections (1)(a) and (1)(b)”, and in (1)(f), changed “subsections (c), (d), and (e) of subsection (1)” to “subsections (1)(c) through (1)(e)” - style.  
 20-25-421 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “10-1-121”.  
 20-25-901 In (5)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “15-62-201”; in (5)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 62”; in (8), changed “[section 3]” to “15-62-103”.  
 20-25-902 In (1)(e), changed “[section 8]” to “15-62-203”; in (1)(g), changed “[sections 1 through 5 and 8 through 11]” to “Title 15, chapter 62”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-62-103”.  
 20-26-1116 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “20-26-1115”.  
 20-26-1117 In (7) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “20-26-1115 through 20-26-1121”.  
 20-26-1118 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “20-26-1115 through 20-26-1121”.  
 20-26-1119 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “20-26-1116”.  
 20-26-1121 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “20-26-1115 through 20-26-1121”.

## TITLE 22

- 22-3-522 Changed “Title 70, chapter 9, parts 1 through 3” to “Title 70, chapter 9” and “Title 70, chapter 9, part 3” to “Title 70, chapter 9” - to reflect repeal of Title 70, chapter 9, parts 1 through 3.
- 22-3-1001 Changed “[sections 13 and 15 through 17]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 23

- 23-5-119 In (1)(b), (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1997”.
- 23-5-158 In (2), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-5-306 In (1)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “23-5-119”.
- 23-5-502 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “23-5-119”; in (2), changed “[section 2]” to “23-5-513”.
- 23-5-503 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “23-5-513”.
- 23-5-603 In (3), changed “[section 5]” to “23-5-119”.
- 23-5-611 In (1)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “23-5-119”.
- 23-5-629 In (2), alphabetized definitions -style.

## TITLE 25

- 25-1-201 In (2), changed “subsections (3) through (8)” to “subsections (3) through (10)” to reflect insertion of (9) and (10) -the Code Commissioner has changed the reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (4), changed “[section 9]” to “40-15-110”; in (9), changed “[section 16]” to “42-2-105”.
- 25-9-506 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”.
- 25-9-603 Changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”.
- 25-9-606 Changed “[sections 47 through 55]” to “part 8 of this chapter” and “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”.
- 25-9-801 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”; in (3), changed “[Sections 47 through 55] enact” to “This part enacts”; in (4), changed “[Sections 47 through 55] are” to “This part is”.
- 25-9-802 In introduction, changed “[sections 47 through 55]” to “this part”.
- 25-9-805 In introduction, changed “[sections 47 through 55]” to “this part”.
- 25-9-806 In (4), changed “[section 49]” to “25-9-803”.
- 25-9-807 In (3), changed “[sections 47 through 55] and part 6” to “part 6 and this part” - style.
- 25-10-711 In (2), inserted parentheses around “1” - style.
- 25-13-614 In (4)(b), inserted “subsection” before “(4)(a)(i)” and before “(4)(a)(ii)” -style.
- 25-30-103 Changed “M.R.Civ.P., Rules 4 and 12(a)” to “Rules 4 and 12(a), M.R.Civ.P.” -style.
- 25-30-104 Changed “M.R.Civ.P., Rules 7(a), 8(e)(2), and 10(b)” to “Rules 7(a), 8(e)(2), and 10(b), M.R.Civ.P.” - style.

## TITLE 27

- 27-1-706 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “27-1-705”.
- 27-1-716 In (1), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 27-1-719 In (6), changed “[section 1]” to “27-1-705”.
- 27-1-1501 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.
- 27-1-1502 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 4] seek” to “This part seeks”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 27-1-1503 In (1), (3), changed “45-7-102, 45-7-209 or 45-5-203” to “45-5-203, 45-7-102, or 45-7-209” - style.

## TITLE 28

- 28-1-301 Changed “[section 1]” to “27-1705”.
- 28-2-903 In (2), changed “(a) through (d) of subsection (1)” to “subsections (1)(a) through (1)(d)” - style.
- 28-11-311 Changed “[section 1]” to “27-1-705”.

## TITLE 30

- 30-1-105 In (2), changed “[Section 20]” to “30-5-136” and “[section 30]” to “30-8-120”.
- 30-1-206 In (2), changed “[section 33]” to “30-8-123”.
- 30-2-319 In (1)(c), changed “(a) or (b)” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)”; in (3), changed “subsection (1)(a) or (c)” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(c)” - style.
- 30-2-512 In (1)(b), changed “[section 13(2)]” to “30-5-129(2)”.
- 30-3-124 In (1), changed “[section 22(1)(d)]” to “30-8-112(1)(d)”.
- 30-4-104 In (1)(f) (two places), changed “[section 22]” to “30-8-112”.
- 30-5-122 In (1)(f)(i)(A), changed “[section 12(5)]” to “30-5-128(5)”; in (1)(j), changed “[section 8]” to “30-5-124”.
- 30-5-123 In (3), changed “[sections 6(1)(i) and (1)(j), 10(4), and 18(4)]” to “30-5-122(1)(i) and (1)(j), 30-5-126(4), and 30-5-134(4)” and “[section 21(4)]” to “30-5-137(4)”.



- 30-5-124 In (2), changed “[section 12(5)]” to “30-5-128(5)”.
- 30-5-128 In (1), changed “[section 13]” to “30-5-129” and “[section 17]” to “30-5-133”; in (4), changed “[section 13(1)]” to “30-5-129(1)”; in (7), changed “[section 6(1)(j)]” to “30-5-122(1)(j)”; in (9)(d), changed “[sections 14 and 21]” to “30-5-130 and 30-5-137”.
- 30-5-130 In (1)(a), changed “[section 13(1)]” to “30-5-129(1)”.
- 30-5-132 In (1), changed “[section 17]” to “30-5-133”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 12(5)]” to “30-5-128(5)”.
- 30-5-133 In (2), changed “[section 12(5)]” to “30-5-128(5)”; in (4), changed “[section 12(9)]” to “30-5-120(9)” and “[section 13]” to “30-5-129”.
- 30-5-136 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “30-5-124”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 7(3)]” to “30-5-123(3)”.
- 30-8-112 In (1)(g), changed “[section 61(2)(b) or (2)(c)]” to “30-8-501(2)(b) or (2)(c)”; in (1)(i)(i), changed “[section 23]” to “30-8-113”; in (1)(o), changed “[section 23]” to “30-8-113”; in (1)(q), changed “[sections 61 through 71]” to “part 5 of this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 27]” to “30-8-117”, “[section 26]” to “30-8-116”, “[section 47]” to “30-8-331”, “[section 23]” to “30-8-113”, “[section 37]” to “30-8-211”, “[section 46]” to “30-8-220”, “[section 49]” to “30-8-333”, and “[section 61]” to “30-8-501”.
- 30-8-113 In (6), changed “[section 76]” to “30-9-115”.
- 30-8-114 In (1)(a), changed “[section 47]” to “30-8-331”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 61]” to “30-8-501”; in (3), changed “[sections 61 through 71]” to “part 5 of this chapter” and “[section 63]” to “30-8-503”.
- 30-8-117 In (2)(b), changed “[section 26(3)(b) or (4)(b)]” to “30-8-116(3)(b) or (4)(b)”.
- 30-8-119 In (2), (3), changed “[section 28(1) or (2)]” to “30-8-118(1) or (2)”.
- 30-8-212 In (3), changed “[section 41]” to “30-8-215”.
- 30-8-334 In (6), changed “[section 28]” to “30-8-118”.
- 30-8-335 In (2), changed “[section 28]” to “30-8-118”.
- 30-8-411 In (1)(c), changed “[section 55]” to “30-8-412”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 40]” to “30-8-214”; in (1)(f), changed “[section 56]” to “30-8-413”, “[section 56(2)]” to “30-8-413(2)”, and “[section 56(4)]” to “30-8-413(4)”.
- 30-8-412 In (1)(c), changed “[section 27(1)(d) or (1)(e)]” to “30-8-117 (1)(d) or (1)(e)”.
- 30-8-414 In (1), changed “[section 59]” to “30-8-416”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 56(1)]” to “30-8-413(1)” and “[section 56(2)]” to “30-8-413(2)”; in (2), changed “[section 46]” to “30-8-220”.
- 30-8-415 In (2), changed “[section 46]” to “30-8-220”.
- 30-8-416 Changed “[section 57]” to “30-8-414” and “[section 58]” to “40-8-415”.
- 30-8-502 Changed “[section 61]” to “30-8-501”.
- 30-8-503 In (1), changed “[section 71]” to “30-8-511”; in (3), changed “[sections 65 through 68]” to “30-8-505 through 30-8-508”; in (4)(c), (6), changed “[section 64]” to “30-8-504”.
- 30-8-509 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 64 through 68]” to “30-8-504 through 30-8-508”; in (4), changed “[Sections 64 through 68]” to “Sections 30-8-504 through 30-8-508”.
- 30-8-510 In (2), changed “[section 62]” to “30-8-502”.
- 30-9-103 In (6)(c), changed “[section 30(4)]” to “30-8-120(4)”; in (6)(d), changed “[section 30(5)]” to “30-8-120(5)”.
- 30-9-105 In (2), in five places, changed “[section 76]” to “30-9-115”, in ten places, changed “[section 22]” to “30-8-112”, and changed “[section 26]” to “30-8-116”, “[section 47]” to “30-8-331”, “[section 6]” to “30-5-122”, and “[section 18(1)]” to “30-5-134(1)”.
- 30-9-115 In (1)(e), changed “[section 26]” to “30-8-116”.
- 30-9-203 In (1), changed “[sections 76 and 77]” to “30-9-115 and 30-9-116”.
- 30-9-302 In (1)(h), changed “[section 76 or 77]” to “30-9-115 or 30-9-116”.
- 30-9-303 In (1), changed “[section 76]” to “30-9-115”.
- 30-9-309 Changed “[section 49]” to “30-8-333”.
- 30-9-312 In (1), changed “[section 76]” to “30-9-115”; in (7), changed “[section 76 or 77]” to “30-9-115 or 30-9-116” and “[section 76(5)]” to “30-9-115(5)”.
- 30-10-103 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 30-10-202 In (2), changed “[section 10]” to “30-10-211” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 30-10-205 In (1)(h), before “(1)(b)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” - style.
- 30-10-303 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “30-10-211”.
- 30-10-315 In (7), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “30-10-316 through 30-10-323 and this section” and “[section 5(2)]” to “30-10-319(2)”.
- 30-10-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This part”.
- 30-10-902 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-904 In (3), (6) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-905 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-906 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15] apply” to “This part applies”.
- 30-10-907 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-908 In (1) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-910 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-911 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-10-912 In (1)(b)(ii) (two places), (1)(b)(iii) (two places), (1)(d) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.

- 30-10-913 In (1), (1)(b) (two places), (2), (3) (three places), (4) (two places), (5) (three places), (6) (three places), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 15]” to “30-10-915”.
- 30-10-915 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “30-10-904”; in (3) (four places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 30-14-202 In (2), changed “(8)” to “subsection (7)” - to reflect reoutlining of this section; reoutlined (3) and (4) to become (3)(a) and (3)(b) - style.
- 30-14-505 In (1), changed “subsection (a)” to “subsection (1)(a)” and changed “subsection (b)” to “subsection (1)(b)” - style.
- 30-14-803 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 30-14-903 Changed “Anti-Discrimination” to “Antidiscrimination” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.
- 30-15-101 In (1), changed “19 USC 81a through 19 USC 81u” to “19 U.S.C. 81a through 81u” - style.
- 30-16-301 In (1), changed “provisions of [section 1], 16-11-120 . . . 30-13-217, 50-50-201 . . .” to “provisions of 16-11-120 . . . 30-13-217, 30-16-104, 50-50-201 . . .” and “[Section 1], 16-11-120 . . . 30-13-217, 50-50-201 . . .” to “Sections 16-11-120 . . . 30-13-217, 30-16-104, 50-50-201 . . .” - style.

## TITLE 31

- 31-1-231 In (5)(c), changed “items (a) and (b)” to “items (5)(a) and (5)(b)”; in (5)(f), changed “items (c), (d), and (e)” to “items (5)(c) through (5)(e)”; in (5)(h), changed “items (f) and (g)” to “items (5)(f) and (5)(g)”; in (6), inserted “subsection” before “(5)” -style.

## TITLE 32

- 32-1-101 In (1)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 46 and 65 through 67]” to “chapter 8”.
- 32-1-102 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103”; in (6), changed “[section 6]” to “32-8-106”.
- 32-1-372 In (5), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 1997”.
- 32-1-402 In (1), inserted “subsection” before “(4)”; in (4)(a), changed “Title 12, United States Code, section” to “12 U.S.C.” - style.
- 32-1-426 In (1), changed “[section 22]” to “30-8-112”.
- 32-1-492 In (5), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “Title 32, chapter 8, part 5”.
- 32-1-603 Changed “sections 1811-1831” to “1811 through 1831” - style.
- 32-2-101 In (3), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 32-3-804 In (8), changed “[section 9]” to “32-3-810”.
- 32-8-101 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 46 and 65 through 71]” to “This chapter”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 40]” to “Parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 46 and 65 through 67]” to “this chapter”; in (11), changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-105 Changed “[section 8]” to “32-8-201”.
- 32-8-106 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 46 and 65 through 67]” to “this chapter”.
- 32-8-107 In (1), changed “[sections 8, 9, and 12]” to “32-8-201, 32-8-202, and 32-8-205”; in (2), changed “[sections 13, 14, and 18]” to “32-8-301, 32-8-302, and 32-8-308”.
- 32-8-201 In (1)(c)(vii), changed “[section 12]” to “32-8-205” and “[section 17]” to “32-8-306”.
- 32-8-202 In (1)(d) (two places), changed “[section 4 or 8]” to “32-8-104 or 32-8-201”.
- 32-8-203 In (1)(a) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”; in (1)(g), changed “[sections 58 through 60]” to “15-31-803 through 15-31-805”; in (4), changed “[section 15]” to “32-8-303” and “[sections 29 through 46]” to “part 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-205 In (4), changed “[section 17]” to “32-8-306”.
- 32-8-301 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 46 and 65 through 67]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[sections 65 through 67]” to “32-8-601 through 32-8-603”.
- 32-8-302 Changed “[section 17]” to “32-8-306”.
- 32-8-304 In (1), changed “[section 15]” to “32-8-303”; in (2), changed “[section 17]” to “32-8-306”.
- 32-8-306 In (1), changed “[sections 58 through 60]” to “15-31-803 through 15-31-805”; in (2), changed “[sections 12 through 16]” to “32-8-205 and 32-8-301 through 32-8-304”.
- 32-8-308 In (3), changed “[section 30]” to “32-8-502”.
- 32-8-311 In (2), changed “[sections 66 and 67]” to “32-8-602 and 32-8-603”.
- 32-8-312 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “32-8-202”; in (3) (two places), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “part 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-314 In (3)(b), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “part 5 of this chapter”; in (3)(c), changed “[sections 47 through 55]” to “Title 25, chapter 9, part 8”; in (3)(d), changed “[sections 25 through 28]” to “part 4 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-315 In (2)(b)(ii), changed “[sections 25 through 28]” to “part 4 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-402 Changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-404 Reoutlined section - style.
- 32-8-501 In (1) (two places), (4) (two places), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-502 In introduction, changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.



- 32-8-503 In (1), changed “[sections 39 and 40]” to “32-8-515, 32-8-516” - style; in (1)(a), changed “[section 34]” to “32-8-506”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 35]” to “32-8-507”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 36]” to “23-8-508”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 37]” to “32-8-509”; in (3), changed “[sections 34, 35, 36, or 37]” to “32-8-506, 32-8-507, 32-8-508, 32-8-509” - style; in (4), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part” and “[section 32(2)]” to “32-8-504(2)”.
- 32-8-504 In (1), changed “[section 40]” to “32-8-516”.
- 32-8-505 In (1), changed “[section 40]” to “32-8-516”.
- 32-8-506 In (4)(b), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-507 In (1), changed “[section 31(1)(b)]” to “32-8-503(1)(b)”.
- 32-8-508 Changed “[section 31(1)(c)]” to “32-8-503(1)(c)”.
- 32-8-509 In (1), changed “[section 31(1)(d)]” to “32-8-503(1)(d)”; in (1)(d), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-510 In (5), changed “[section 35 or 37]” to “32-8-507 or 32-8-509”.
- 32-8-515 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 40(1)(c)]” to “32-8-516(1)(c)”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 36]” to “32-8-508”.
- 32-8-516 In (1), changed “[Sections 29 through 46] do” to “This part does”.
- 32-8-517 Changed “[section 34, 35, 36, or 37]” to “32-8-506, 32-8-507, 32-8-508, or 32-8-509”.
- 32-8-518 In (1), changed “[section 13 and sections 29 through 46]” to “32-8-301 and this part”.
- 32-8-521 In (1), (2), (3), (7), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-522 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-523 Changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-524 Changed “[sections 29 through 46]” to “this part”.
- 32-8-601 In (1) (two places), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”.
- 32-8-602 In (1), changed “[section 43]” to “32-8-521”; in (1) (four places), (3)(a) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 67]” to “32-8-603”.
- 32-8-603 In (1), changed “[section 44]” to “32-8-522”; in (1) (four places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 46]” to “parts 1 through 5 of this chapter”.

## TITLE 33

- 33-1-801 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 33-1-804 In (1), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “33-1-802 or 33-1-803”; in (2), changed “[sections 2 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 33-2-525 In (1), changed “(a) over (b)” to “subsection (1)(a) over subsection (1)(b)” - style.
- 33-2-830 In (3)(a)(iii), changed “subsection (i) herein” to “subsection (3)(a)(i)” -style.
- 33-2-832 In (7), changed “subsections (2), (3), (4), or (6) of this section” to “subsection (2), (3), (4), or (6)” -style.
- 33-2-1104 In (2)(a)(ii), at end, changed “subsection (i)” to “subsection (2)(a)(i)” - style.
- 33-2-1303 In (11)(a)(iii), changed “subsection (ii)” to “subsection (11)(a)(ii)” -style.
- 33-3-216 In (2)(e), changed “subsection (d) above” to “subsection (2)(d)” and changed “subsection (c) above” to “subsection (2)(c)” - style.
- 33-6-102 In (1)(b)(ii), changed “subsection (i) above” to “subsection (1)(b)(i)” -style.
- 33-7-126 In (2), before “(1)(c) or (1)(d)” changed “subsections” to “subsection” -style.
- 33-11-104 In (1)(b), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.
- 33-11-108 In (2)(c), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.
- 33-15-325 In (2)(d), changed “(b) and (c)” to “subsections (2)(b) and (2)(c)”; in (2)(e), changed “(2)(b), (c), and (d)” to “(2)(b) through (2)(d)” - style.
- 33-15-403 In (3), changed “[section 33]” to “33-22-140”.
- 33-18-101 Changed “P.L.” to “Public Law”, inserted “(the McCarran-Ferguson Act, 15 U.S.C. 1011 through 1015)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 33-20-135 In (9), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 33-20-603 In (2)(b) and (2)(d), changed “subsection (c)” to “subsection (2)(c)” - style.
- 33-20-1301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This part”.
- 33-20-1302 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (3)(c)(iv), changed “[section 4]” to “33-20-1304”.
- 33-20-1303 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1304 In (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1305 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1307 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1310 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-20-1311 In (5), changed “[section 8]” to “33-20-1308”.
- 33-20-1313 In (5), (6), changed “[section 4]” to “33-20-1304”.
- 33-20-1315 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 33-21-103 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 33-22-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “33-22-134, 33-22-135”, “[section 34], [section 36]” to “33-22-141, 33-22-142” and “[sections 1 through 8]” to “part 19 of this chapter”.
- 33-22-110 In (1), changed “[sections 37 and 39]” to “33-22-246 and 33-22-514”.

- 33-22-141 In (3), (4)(a) (two places), changed “[section 39]” to “33-22-514”; in (5), changed “[section 36]” to “33-22-142”.
- 33-22-142 In (5), changed “[section 34]” to “33-22-141”.
- 33-22-143 Changed “[sections 33 through 42 and 44]” to “33-22-140 through 33-22-142, 33-22-246, 33-22-247, 33-22-514, 33-22-523 through 33-22-526, and 33-22-1523”.
- 33-22-703 (Version effective October 1, 2001) Reoutlined section, style; in (2)(d), changed “subsection (1)(b)(iv)” to “subsection (2)(d)” (to reflect reoutlining) and after “September 30, 2001” deleted “unless the group health plan or group health insurance coverage is exempt from the requirements of subsection (2) pursuant to subsection (3) or (4)” - to reflect termination of temporary version.
- 33-22-705 In (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 37, chapter 35” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-22-801 Changed “79th Congress” to “79th congress, the McCarran-Ferguson Act, 15 U.S.C. 1011 through 1015” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 33-22-1512 Changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 1997”.
- 33-22-1811 In (3)(a)(i), (4)(a)(i), changed “[section 33]” to “33-22-140”; in (3)(a)(ii), changed “[section 39]” to “33-22-514”.
- 33-22-1901 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 33-22-1902 In introduction, (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 33-22-1905 Changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “33-22-1903 or 33-22-1904” and “[sections 3 and 4]” to “33-22-1903 and 33-22-1904”.
- 33-22-1906 Changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “33-22-1903 and 33-22-1904” and “[section 2]” to “33-22-1902”.
- 33-22-1907 Changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 33-22-1908 In introduction (two places), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 33-23-311 In (2)(i), removed comma after “paid out” and changed “subsection (h)” to “subsection (2)(h)” - style.
- 33-31-111 In (6)(a), changed “[sections 2 through 5]” to “chapter 1, part 8”; in (6)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “Title 33, chapter 22, part 19”; in (6)(c), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “33-22-134 and 33-22-135”; in (6)(d), changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “chapter 36”; in (7), changed “[Sections 34 through 40 and 44]” to “Sections 33-22-141, 33-22-142, 33-22-246, 33-22-247, 33-22-514, 33-22-523, 33-22-524, and 33-22-526”.
- 33-31-301 In (3)(f), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-133”.
- 33-31-307 In (1), changed “[section 37] or [section 39]” to “33-22-246 or 33-22-514”; in (1)(b), (4), changed “[section 33]” to “33-22-140”.
- 33-35-306 In (1)(e), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “33-22-134 and 33-22-135”; in (1)(f), changed “[sections 42 and 44]” to “33-22-525 and 33-22-526”.
- 33-36-101 Changed “[Sections 8 through 29]” to “This chapter”.
- 33-36-102 In introduction, (5) (two places), changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-36-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-36-104 Changed “[Sections 8 through 29] apply” to “This chapter applies” and “[Sections 8 through 29] do” to “This chapter does”.
- 33-36-201 In (6)(j) (two places), changed “[sections 13 through 21]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-36-203 In (2) (two places), changed “[sections 13 through 21]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3), changed “[Sections 13 through 21] do” to “This part does” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-36-204 In (11), changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-36-209 In (1), changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”; in (6) (two places), changed “[sections 13 through 21]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-36-211 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-36-212 In (1) (two places), (2) (two places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 13 through 21]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-36-213 Changed “[sections 13 through 21]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 33-36-301 In (4), changed “[Section 24]” to “Section 33-36-302”; in (4), (5), changed “[sections 23 through 27]” to “this part”.
- 33-36-302 In (2), changed “[section 26]” to “33-36-304”; in (4), changed “[sections 23 through 27]” to “this part”.
- 33-36-303 In introduction, changed “[section 24]” to “33-36-302”; in (3), changed “[sections 23 through 27]” to “this part”.
- 33-36-304 In (2), changed “[sections 23 through 27]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 27]” to “33-36-305”.

- 33-36-401 In (1) (two places), (2)(b) (two places), (2)(c) (two places), (2)(d) (two places), (3) (two places),  
changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-36-402 Changed “[sections 8 through 29]” to “this chapter”.

## TITLE 35

- 35-2-418 In (1), before “(2) or (3)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection”; in (5), before “(2)(a) or (3)(a)”,  
changed “subsections” to “subsection” - style.
- 35-21-307 After “35-21-305” changed “,” to “and” -style.
- 35-21-406 After “35-21-401” changed “to” to “through” - style.
- 35-21-423 After “35-21-418” changed “to” to “through” - style.
- 35-21-621 After “35-21-615” changed “to” to “through” - style.

## TITLE 37

- 37-1-401 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-402 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-404 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-405 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-406 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-408 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-411 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-412 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
- 37-2-104 In (2)(g), changed “353b” to “353(b)” -style.
- 37-3-102 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 37-4-101 In (1), alphabetized definitions -style; in (2), (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “37-4-104”.
- 37-4-102 Changed “[section 5]” to “37-4-104”.
- 37-4-103 In (5), changed “[section 5]” to “37-4-104”.
- 37-4-312 In (2)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “37-4-311”.
- 37-4-313 Changed “[section 2]” to “37-4-312” and “[section 1]” to “37-4-311”.
- 37-4-314 Changed “[section 2]” to “37-4-312”.
- 37-4-327 In (1), changed “37-4-101 through 37-4-103, [section 5]” to “37-4-101 through 37-4-104”.
- 37-7-101 In (5)(a)(iv), changed “subsection (i), (ii), or (iii)” to “subsection (5)(a)(i), (5)(a)(ii), or (5)(a)(iii)”  
-style.
- 37-9-301 In (2), changed “(P.L. 90-248, 1967, as amended)” to “Public Law 90-248, as amended” pursuant  
to 1-11-101(2)(b) -correct citation, style.
- 37-15-102 In (1), changed “speech-language and hearing” to “speech-language-hearing” -correct citation.
- 37-19-801 Changed “[Sections 3 through 16]” to “This part”.
- 37-19-803 In introduction, changed “[Sections 3 through 16] apply” to “This part applies”.
- 37-19-807 In introduction, (2), (3), (5), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-808 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-814 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-815 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-816 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-822 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-825 In two places, changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-826 Changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-19-831 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 3 through 16]” to “this part”.
- 37-23-201 In (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 37, chapter 35” - the prior reference contains  
less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the  
meaning of the reference.
- 37-23-208 In (2), changed “[14 days after the effective date of this act]” to “April 30, 1997”.
- 37-27-302 Changed “Rule 16.24.215, Administrative Rules of Montana,” to “ARM 16.24.215” -style.
- 37-30-407 In (2), changed “(d) and (e) of subsection (1)” to “subsection (1)(d) and (1)(e)” - style.
- 37-35-101 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” and “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This chapter”  
(the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new  
reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “[section 3]” to “37-35-103”.
- 37-35-102 In introduction, 2, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains  
less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the  
meaning of the reference.
- 37-35-103 In (1)(b)(ii), (5), changed “[section 5]” to “37-35-202”; in (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to  
“this chapter” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the  
material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 37-35-201 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains  
less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the  
meaning of the reference; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This chapter does” - the  
prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new  
reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 9]

- are” to “This chapter is” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 37-35-302 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 37-35-303 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 37-35-304 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”.
- 37-53-102 In (5)(c), before “(5)(a) or (5)(b)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” -style.
- 37-60-301 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “37-60-315”; in (3) (two places), changed “[section 144]” to “42-6-104” and changed “[section 3]” to “42-1-103”.
- 37-61-303 Changed “the subsections (2)(b), (2)(c), or (2)(d) of 37-61-301” to “37-61-301(2)(b), (2)(c), or (2)(d)” - style.

## TITLE 39

- 39-2-205 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “Sections 39-2-205 through 39-2-211”.
- 39-2-206 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “39-2-205 through 39-2-211”; in (9), changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “39-2-207 and 39-2-208”.
- 39-2-207 In (1)(f), changed “[section 4]” to “39-2-208”; in (1)(j)(iii), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “39-2-205 through 39-2-211”.
- 39-2-209 Changed “[section 4]” to “39-2-208”.
- 39-2-211 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “39-2-205 through 39-2-211”.
- 39-2-313 In (5)(c), after “coverage”, changed “is not” to “are not” - style.
- 39-3-408 In (1), (2), after “Act”, inserted “of 1938” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) -correct citation, style.
- 39-3-409 In (1), after “Act”, inserted “of 1938” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 39-29-101 In (7), changed “that result” to “that results” - style.
- 39-29-111 In (1), changed “restriction” to “restrictions” - clarity.
- 39-51-204 In (1)(e), inserted “(26 U.S.C. 3306(c)(7))” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style.
- 39-51-403 In (1), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 1103)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, clarity, style, changed “[section 1]” to “39-51-2207”, and changed “[section 2]” to “39-51-2208”.
- 39-51-404 In (1), (1)(c), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 1103)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) -correct citation, clarity, style.
- 39-51-406 In (2), (3)(a), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 502)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) -correct citation, clarity, style.
- 39-51-1109 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 7]” to “15-30-257”.
- 39-51-1301 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “15-30-250”.
- 39-51-1303 In (2), near beginning, changed “corporate officer, or liable member . . . 39-51-1105 or partner” to “corporate officer, liable member . . . 39-51-1105, or partner” - style.
- 39-51-2402 In (1), changed “[section 7] and 15-2-302” to “15-2-302 and 15-30-257” -style.
- 39-51-2501 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 39-51-2508 In (1), after “if the department finds”, removed redundant “that”; in (5), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.
- 39-51-3105 Changed “39-51-3106, [section 1], [section 2]” to “39-51-2207, 39-51-2208, and 39-51-3106” - style.
- 39-51-3106 In (1), alphabetized definitions -style; changed “subsection (1)(b)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - to reflect alphabetization of this section.
- 39-71-403 In (3)(b)(iv), inserted “subsection” before “(3)(b)(i)” - style.
- 39-71-907 In (2), removed “section” before “17-7-502” - style.
- 39-71-2355 In (2), changed “39-71-2504” to “39-71-2321” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 39-71-2503 In (1)(f) (both versions), changed “39-71-2504” to “39-71-2321” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (3) (version effective January 1, 1999), changed “[section 2]” to “15-30-250”; in (5) (both versions), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-249”.

## TITLE 40

- 40-4-201 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “40-4-234”; in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “40-4-251 through 40-4-258”.
- 40-4-204 In (3)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “chapter 5, part 9”; in (5)(d), changed “[section 5]” to “40-5-909”; in (9), changed “41-5-403, or 41-5-523” to “41-5-1304, or 41-5-1512” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-4-208 In (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(b)(iii), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “40-4-251 through 40-4-258”.
- 40-4-211 In (1)(d)(i), changed “subsections (1)(a), (1)(b), or (1)(c) of this section” to “subsection (1)(a), (1)(b), or (1)(c)”; in (2), after “(1)(d)”, deleted “of this section” - style.
- 40-4-213 In (4), changed “[section 20]” to “40-4-234”.
- 40-4-217 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “40-4-234”.
- 40-4-233 In (5), (6), changed “[section 20]” to “40-4-234”.

- 40-4-251 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “40-4-251 through 40-4-258”.
- 40-4-255 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “40-4-252” and “[section 3]” to “40-4-253”; in (3) changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “40-4-251 through 40-4-258”.
- 40-4-256 In (2), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “40-4-252 through 40-4-254”.
- 40-4-257 Changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “40-4-253 and 40-4-254” and changed “[section 2]” to “40-4-252”.
- 40-4-258 Changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “40-4-252 through 40-4-254”.
- 40-5-201 In (2)(a)(iv), inserted “(RURESA)” -style.
- 40-5-208 Reoutlined (4)(c) as (5), before “subsection (4)” deleted “this” - style.
- 40-5-226 In (7)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “part 9 of this chapter”; in (11)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “40-5-909”; in (14)(h), changed “[section 11]” to “40-5-924”.
- 40-5-315 In (4), changed “[section 5]” to “40-5-909”.
- 40-5-632 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “40-4-234”.
- 40-5-701 In (11), changed “under sections” to “under” - style.
- 40-5-806 Incorporated former (4)(a) into (4), reoutlined (4)(b) and (4)(c) as (4)(a) and (4)(b) - style.
- 40-5-901 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “40-5-922”.
- 40-5-906 In (10), (10)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “19-2-909, 19-20-306, 40-5-157, 40-5-275, and this part”.
- 40-5-908 In (1), changed “[section 3(3)]” to “40-5-907(3)”.
- 40-5-921 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 40-6-108 In (6), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “Title 42” (the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “40-8-112” to “42-2-411” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997).
- 40-6-116 In (6)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “chapter 5, part 9”; in (8)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “40-5-909”.
- 40-6-117 In (1), changed “40-6-116(8) and [section 5]” to “40-5-909 and 40-6-116(8)” - style.

## TITLE 41

- 41-1-304 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “31-1-115”.
- 41-1-402 In (1), changed “hospital, public clinic, or the performance” to “hospital or clinic or to the performance” -style, grammar.
- 41-1-403 In (2), changed “drug- or substance-abuse” to “drug abuse or substance abuse” - style, spelling.
- 41-3-102 In (6), inserted (c) exempting self-defense, defense of others, or action taken to prevent a child from self-harm - language inadvertently inserted in definition of adequate health care in 1995; in (12), after “judicial decree as provided in”, deleted “40-6-135” from list of references - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 41-3-201 In (5)(b), changed “age, the nature” to “age and the nature” - style.
- 41-3-202 In (1), changed “[section 10]” to “41-3-411”.
- 41-3-205 In (3)(y), changed “41-5-525” to “41-5-121” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-3-403 In (3)(f), changed “[section 10]” to “41-3-411”.
- 41-3-406 In (1)(e), changed “[section 10]” to “41-3-411”.
- 41-3-609 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 43 and 51]” to “42-2-402 and 42-2-412”.
- 41-3-701 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “41-3-705”.
- 41-3-703 Changed “[section 3]” to “41-3-705”.
- 41-3-1114 Near end, changed “department” to “department of corrections” - clarity.
- 41-4-102 Changed “[section 10]” to “41-3-411”.
- 41-5-103 In (13), changed “41-5-523 and [sections 34 through 41]” to “41-5-1422, 41-5-1503, 41-5-1504, 41-5-1512, 41-5-1513, and 41-5-1522 through 41-5-1525” - to reflect renumbering, style; in (23), changed “41-5-303” to “41-5-332” - to reflect renumbering; in (24), changed “41-5-811” to “41-5-1804” - to reflect renumbering; in (30), changed “41-5-306(1)(a)” to “41-5-344” - to reflect renumbering; in (36), changed “41-5-301” to “41-5-1201” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-112 In (2), changed “[section 41 of Senate Bill No. 48, second reading copy of the second house], or 41-5-424” to “41-5-1501, or 41-5-1525” - to reflect renumbering, style.
- 41-5-121 In (1)(a), changed “41-5-403” to “41-5-1304” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “41-5-523 or [section 29]” to “41-5-1512 or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “41-5-527” to “41-5-123” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-123 In (1), changed “41-5-523 or [section 29]” to “41-5-1512 or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-205 In (2)(c), changed “41-5-1105(2)(b)(iii)” to “41-5-1605(2)(b)(iii)” and “41-5-1105” to “41-5-1605” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-206 In (1)(a)(ii)(K), changed “[section 3]” to “45-8-403”; in (2), changed “41-5-206” to “subsection (1)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (4), changed “41-5-1105” to “41-5-1605” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-208 In (1), (4), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512 or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering, the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 41-5-215 In (1), changed “41-5-604” to “41-5-216” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “46-24-207” to “41-5-1416”.



- 41-5-217 Changed “41-5-603” to “41-5-215” and “41-5-604” to “41-5-216” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-306 In (3), in introduction after “only”, deleted “in”; in (3)(a), (3)(c), (3)(d), (3)(e), inserted “in” - style.
- 41-5-322 In (2), changed “[section 21]” to “41-5-348”.
- 41-5-333 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332”; in (3), changed “41-5-512” to “41-5-1411” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-334 In (1), (2), changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332”; in (1), changed “41-5-305, [section 16], or [section 47]” to “41-5-341 through 41-5-343” (to reflect renumbering) and “[sections 18 through 21]” to “41-5-345 through 41-5-348”.
- 41-5-345 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332” and “[section 20]” to “41-5-347”.
- 41-5-346 In introduction, changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332”; in (1), (2), changed “[section 20]” to “41-5-347”; in (3), changed “[section 21]” to “41-5-348”.
- 41-5-347 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(b), changed “subsection (1)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - to reflect reoutlining.
- 41-5-349 In (2)(b), changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332”.
- 41-5-530 In (2), changed “[section 10]” to “41-3-411”.
- 41-5-603 In (2)(j), changed “[section 85]” to “42-3-203”.
- 41-5-604 In (5), changed “45-5-624(7) or [section 85]” to “42-3-203 or 45-5-624(7)” -style.
- 41-5-705 In (1), changed “provided in this subsection” to “provided in subsection (2)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 41-5-1202 In (1), changed “41-5-301” to “41-5-1201” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(c), changed “41-5-305, [section 16], and [section 47]” to “41-5-341 through 41-5-343” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(d), changed “[section 46]” to “41-5-1203”.
- 41-5-1203 In (2)(c), changed “41-5-305” to “41-5-343” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 41-5-1204 In introduction, changed “41-5-301” to “41-5-201” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1205 In introduction, changed “41-5-301” to “41-5-201” - to reflect renumbering; in (1), changed “[section 9]” to “41-5-1301”.
- 41-5-1301 In (1), changed “41-5-301” to “41-5-1201” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “41-5-401 through 41-5-403” to “41-5-1302 through 41-5-1304” -to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1304 In (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “41-5-525” to “41-5-121” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(d), changed “[section 32]” to “41-5-1521”; in (1)(i), changed “part 10” to “part 19” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1402 In (5), after “place of detention”, changed “a youth assessment center” to “assessment” - grammar.
- 41-5-1403 In (5), changed “[section 12]” to “41-5-332”.
- 41-5-1416 In (2), changed “Title 41, chapter 5, part 5” to “this part” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), (3)(a)(i), changed “41-5-501” to “41-5-1402” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a)(iii), changed “41-5-524” to “41-5-1501”, “41-5-521” to “41-5-1502”, and “41-5-522” to “41-5-1511” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1501 In (1), changed “41-5-501” to “41-5-1402” and “41-5-401 through 41-5-403” to “41-5-1302 through 41-5-1304” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “part 10” to “part 19” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1503 In (1), changed “41-5-303” to “41-5-331” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “41-5-523(14)(a)” to “41-5-1512(15)(a)” - to reflect renumbering, the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (4), changed “41-5-1105” to “41-5-1605” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1511 In (1), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1525” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “subsections 41-5-521(5) through (7)” to “41-1502(5) through (7)” - to reflect renumbering, style.
- 41-5-1512 In (3), changed “[section 35]” to “41-5-1522”; in (10), changed “[section 36]” to “41-5-1504” and changed “and who meets” to “and meets” - grammar; in (15)(b), changed “part 10” to “part 19” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1513 In (1)(a), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(c), changed “41-5-523(14)(a), [section 35], and [section 30]” to “41-5-1504, 41-5-1512(15)(a), and 41-5-1522” - to reflect renumbering, style, the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous subsection reference to 41-5-1512 pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 41-5-1521 In (1), changed “41-5-403 and 41-5-523” to “41-5-1304, 41-5-1512, or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering, the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 41-5-1522 In introduction, changed “41-5-527” to “41-5-123” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1602 In (1)(a), changed “41-5-1103” to “41-5-1603” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1603 In (1), changed “41-5-1102(1)(a)” to “41-5-1602(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “[section 10]” to “41-5-1606”.
- 41-5-1604 In (1), changed “41-5-521” to “41-5-1502” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(a), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512 or 41-5-1513” - to reflect renumbering; in (2) (two places), changed “41-5-1102(1)(b)” to “41-5-1602(1)(b)” (to reflect renumbering) and changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1513” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997); in (3), changed “subsection (1)(b) of this section” to “subsection (1)(b)” - style.
- 41-5-1605 In (1), (2)(b)(iii), changed “41-5-1104(1)(b)” to “41-5-1604(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b)(ii), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512 or 41-5-1513” (to reflect renumbering, the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference) and changed “41-5-206(8) and (9)” to “41-5-206(6)

- and (7)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 41-5-1607 Changed "41-5-511" to "41-5-1413" - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1703 In (1)(a), changed "41-5-401" to "41-5-1302" - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1705 In (2), (3), changed "41-5-301 and 41-5-401" to "41-5-1201 and 41-5-1302" - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-1904 In (4), changed "41-5-1002" to "41-5-1902" (to reflect renumbering) and "[section 39]" to "41-5-1503".
- 41-5-1908 Changed "41-5-812 and 41-5-1001 through 41-5-1008" to "41-5-1805 and 41-5-1901 through 41-5-1908" - to reflect renumbering.

## TITLE 42

- 42-1-101 Changed "[Sections 1 through 156]" to "This title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-1-103 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-1-105 In (2), changed "[sections 121 through 125]" to "42-4-401 through 42-4-405"; in (3), changed "[sections 112 through 120]" to "42-4-301 through 42-4-312".
- 42-1-106 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-1-108 In (2)(f)(iii), changed "[section 73]" to "42-2-610".
- 42-1-110 Changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-102 Changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-104 Changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-105 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-106 Changed "[sections 1 through 156]" to "this title" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-201 In introduction, changed "[sections 18 through 38]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 19]" to "42-2-202".
- 42-2-203 In (1), changed "[section 73]" to "42-2-610".
- 42-2-204 In (3), changed "[sections 18 through 38]" to "this part".
- 42-2-205 In (3), changed "[section 24]" to "42-2-207".
- 42-2-206 In (1), (2), changed "[section 22]" to "42-2-205".
- 42-2-208 Changed "[section 73]" to "42-2-610".
- 42-2-214 In (1)(a), changed "[section 22]" to "42-2-205"; in (3)(d), changed "[section 23]" to "42-2-206".
- 42-2-215 In (1), changed "[section 22]" to "42-2-205".
- 42-2-217 In (2)(a), (4), changed "[section 23]" to "42-2-206"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 63]" to "42-2-603".
- 42-2-222 Changed "[section 27]" to "42-12-214".
- 42-2-225 Changed "[sections 18 through 38]" to "this part".
- 42-2-303 Changed "[section 39]" to "42-2-301".
- 42-2-404 In (2), changed "[section 95]" to "42-4-103".
- 42-2-405 In (2), changed "[section 147]" to "42-7-101" and "[section 148]" to "42-7-102".
- 42-2-408 In (1)(c), changed "[section 48]" to "42-2-409"; in (1)(d)(i), changed "[section 147]" to "42-7-101" and "[section 148]" to "42-7-102"; in (1)(d)(iii), changed "[section 86]" to "42-3-204".
- 42-2-409 In (3)(b), changed "[sections 147 and 148]" to "42-7-101 and 42-7-102"; in (3)(h), changed "[section 81]" to "42-3-101".
- 42-2-412 In (3)(a), changed "[section 50]" to "42-2-411"; in (3)(c)(iii), changed "[section 48]" to "42-2-409"; in (3)(e)(i), changed "[section 81]" to "42-3-101"; in (3)(e)(ii), changed "[sections 147 and 148]" to "42-7-101 and 42-7-102".
- 42-2-413 In introduction, changed "[section 50]" to "42-2-411" and "[section 51]" to "42-2-412"; in (2), changed "[section 44]" to "42-2-403".
- 42-2-417 In (1)(b), changed "[section 50]" to "42-2-411".
- 42-2-422 In (2), changed "[section 22]" to "42-2-205" and "[section 23]" to "42-2-206".
- 42-2-503 In (1) (both versions), changed "[section 58]" to "42-2-502"; in (3)(c)(i) (temporary version) changed "[section 66]" to "42-2-605"; in (3)(c)(i) (version effective October 1, 1998), changed "[section 22]" to "42-2-205".

- 42-2-602 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-2-603 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 156] or pursuant to Title 41, chapter 3” to “Title 41, chapter 3, or this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference, style; in (3), changed “[section 50]” to “42-2-411”.
- 42-2-604 (Both versions) In (2)(e), changed “[section 48]” to “42-2-409”.
- 42-2-605 In (5) (temporary version), (4) (version effective October 1, 1998), changed “[section 22]” to “42-2-205”.
- 42-2-606 In (5) (temporary version), (4) (version effective October 1, 1998), changed “[section 70]” to “42-2-607”.
- 42-2-607 In (1)(b), changed “[section 55]” to “42-2-421”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 56]” to “42-2-422”; in (2), changed “[section 71]” to “42-2-608”; in (3), changed “[section 72]” to “42-2-609”.
- 42-2-609 In (3), changed “[section 73]” to “42-2-610”.
- 42-3-101 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-3-102 In (1), (2), changed “[section 81]” to “42-3-101”; in (1), changed “[section 95]” to “42-4-103”.
- 42-3-201 In (3), changed “[section 85]” to “42-3-203”.
- 42-3-203 In (2)(b), changed “41-5-603 and 41-5-604” to “41-5-215 and 41-5-216” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-3-205 In (1), changed “[section 85]” to “42-3-203”.
- 42-3-301 In (1), changed “[section 84]” to “42-3-202”.
- 42-4-102 In (1)(a), changed “[section 48]” to “42-2-409”; in (2), changed “[section 67]” to “42-2-605”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 81]” to “42-3-101”; in (7), changed “[section 148]” to “42-7-102”.
- 42-4-103 In (1)(a)(iv), changed “[section 67]” to “42-2-605”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 48]” to “42-2-409”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 81]” to “42-3-101”.
- 42-4-114 In (2), changed “[section 87]” to “42-3-205”.
- 42-4-115 In (2)(a), changed “[section 100]” to “42-4-113”; in (4), changed “[sections 125 through 134]” to “42-4-405 and 42-5-101 through 42-5-109”; in (5), changed “[section 131]” to “42-5-106”; in (6), changed “[section 137]” to “42-5-203”.
- 42-4-202 Changed “[section 43]” to “42-2-402”.
- 42-4-203 In (2)(a), changed “[section 67]” to “42-2-605”.
- 42-4-204 Changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-4-301 In (1), changed “[sections 42 through 52]” to “42-2-401 through 42-2-413”.
- 42-4-303 In (1), changed “[section 115 or 116]” to “42-4-304 or 42-4-305”.
- 42-4-311 In (1), changed “[section 136]” to “42-5-202”.
- 42-4-405 Changed “[sections 121 through 125]” to “this part” and changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-5-101 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 125 through 134]” to “42-4-405 and 42-5-101 through 42-5-109”; in (2)(e), changed “[section 100 or 110]” to “42-4-113 or 42-4-209”.
- 42-5-102 Changed “[sections 108 and 117]” to “42-4-205 and 42-4-309”.
- 42-5-103 In (1)(a), changed “[section 39]” to “42-2-301”; in (4)(d), changed “[section 40]” to “42-2-302”.
- 42-5-104 In introduction, changed “[section 128]” to “42-5-103”.
- 42-5-106 In (1)(a), changed “[section 108 or 117]” to “42-4-205 or 42-4-309”; in (1)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-5-109 In (8), changed “[section 136]” to “42-5-202”.
- 42-5-205 Changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-5-301 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-6-101 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2)(b), (3), changed “[sections 141 through 146]” to “this part”.
- 42-6-104 In (1), changed “[section 143]” to “42-6-103”.
- 42-6-105 In introduction, changed “[Sections 1 through 156] do” to “This title does” -the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (1), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (2), changed “[section 143(1)]” to “42-6-103(1)”.
- 42-6-109 In (3), (4), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “October 1, 1997”.
- 42-7-101 In (1)(j), changed “[section 81]” to “42-3-101”.

- 42-7-105 In (1)(b), changed “[section 151]” to “42-8-101”; in (3), (4), changed “[section 147]” to “42-7-101”; in (5) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-7-106 Changed “[sections 1 through 156]” to “this title” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 42-8-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 151 through 156]” to “this part”.
- 42-8-102 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “October 1, 1997”.
- 42-8-104 In (5), changed “[section 141]” to “42-6-101”; in (7), changed “[section 48]” to “42-2-409”.
- 42-8-107 In (2), changed “[section 154(9)]” to “42-8-104(9)”.
- 42-8-108 In (2), changed “[sections 153 through 155]” to “42-8-103, 42-8-104, and 42-8-107”.
- 42-10-105 Changed “[section 141]” to “42-6-101”.
- 42-10-106 In (1), (2), (3), changed “52-2-503” to “42-10-103” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-121 In introduction, changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering; in (1), changed “52-2-508” to “42-10-108” -to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-123 Changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-124 Changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-125 In introduction, changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-126 In introduction, changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-127 In (1), changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” -to reflect renumbering.
- 42-10-128 Changed “52-2-521 through 52-2-528” to “42-10-121 through 42-10-128” - to reflect renumbering.

## TITLE 44

- 44-5-402 Changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” - style.
- 44-5-405 In (4), changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” -style.

## TITLE 45

- 45-5-624 In (2), (5), changed “41-5-523” to “41-5-1512” - to reflect renumbering.
- 45-6-312 In (3), changed “7. U.S.C.” to “7 U.S.C.” - style.
- 45-6-319 In (1), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 45-7-202 In (2), after “Subsections (4)”, changed “to” to “through” - style.
- 45-7-306 In (3)(c), changed “(a) and (b) of this subsection” to “subsections (3)(a) and (3)(b)” - style.
- 45-8-201 In (2)(b)(ii), changed “subsection (2)(a)(i), (ii), or (iii)” to “subsection (2)(a)(i), (2)(a)(ii), or (2)(a)(iii)” - style.
- 45-8-330 In (2), before “exempt”, deleted redundant “is” - style.
- 45-8-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 45-8-402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (1), (2), changed “[section 5]” to “45-8-405”.
- 45-8-405 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2)(w), changed “[section 3]” to “45-8-403”.
- 45-8-406 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “45-8-405”.
- 45-8-407 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8] do” to “This part does”.
- 45-8-408 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8] do” to “This part does” and “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 46

- 46-4-201 In (2)(a), changed “caused by terminal condition” to “caused by a terminal condition” - grammar.
- 46-18-201 In (1)(a), changed “[section 11]” to “61-8-734”; in (10) (two places), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 31]” to “45-5-512”.
- 46-18-224 In (3), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 46-18-256 In (5), changed “41-5-521” to “41-5-1502” - to reflect renumbering.
- 46-23-502 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 46-23-504 In (4) (two places), changed “[section 12]” to “46-23-509”.
- 46-23-506 In (3)(b), changed “[section 12]” to “46-23-509”.
- 46-23-508 In (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), (1)(b)(iii), changed “[section 12]” to “46-23-509”.

## TITLE 49

- 49-2-305 In (10)(c), changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” -style.
- 49-2-509 In (1)(a), changed “investigation in” to “investigation of” - grammar.
- 49-4-302 In (2), outlined subsection - style.

## TITLE 50

- 50-15-223 In (2), changed “[sections 141 through 146]” to “Title 42, chapter 6, part 1”.
- 50-15-411 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “50-15-412”.
- 50-16-525 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “50-19-402”.
- 50-16-535 In (1)(g), changed “subsection (i)” to “subsection (1)(i)” - style.
- 50-19-323 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “part 4 of this chapter”.
- 50-19-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.
- 50-19-403 In (1)(c), changed “[section 2(2)]” to “50-19-402(2)”.
- 50-19-405 In two places, changed “[section 2(2)]” to “50-19-4022” and “[section 2(3)]” to “50-19-402(3)”.
- 50-19-406 In two places, changed “[section 2(2)]” to “50-19-4022” and “[section 2(3)]” to “50-19-402(3)”.
- 50-20-109 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “50-20-401”.
- 50-31-103 In (9)(b), changed “151-157” to “151 through 157” and “virus, serum, and toxin act” to “Virus-Serum-Toxin Act”; in (9)(e), changed “1551-1610” to “1551 through 1610”; in (19), changed “Title 21 U.S.C.” to “21 U.S.C.”; in (35), changed “135-135k” to “135 through 135k” - correct citation, style.
- 50-31-403 In (2), changed “Subsection” to “Section” - style.
- 50-37-105 Changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” - style.
- 50-60-213 In (2)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-214”.
- 50-60-214 In (3), changed “[section 3(5)(a) and (5)(b)]” to “50-60-213(5)(a) and (5)(b)”.
- 50-70-103 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 50-70-114 In (1), changed “structure” to “structure,” - clarity.
- 50-78-103 In (1)(d), changed “75-3-202” to “50-79-202” and “75-3-104 and 75-3-202” to “50-79-104 and 50-79-202” - to reflect renumbering.
- 50-79-201 In (3), changed “75-3-410” to “50-79-410” - to reflect renumbering.
- 50-79-202 In (1), changed “75-3-401 and 75-3-403” to “50-79-401 and 50-79-403” - to reflect renumbering.
- 50-79-301 Changed “75-3-103” to “50-79-103” - to reflect renumbering.
- 50-79-405 Changed “75-3-404” to “50-79-404” - to reflect renumbering.
- 50-79-502 In (3), changed “75-3-201(3)(b)” to “50-79-201(3)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.

## TITLE 52

- 52-2-211 In (4), changed “41-5-603(2)” to “41-5-215(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6), changed “41-5-525” to “41-5-121” -to reflect renumbering.
- 52-3-813 In (2)(i), changed “794(e)” to “794e” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 52-5-129 In (7), changed “41-5-303, 41-5-306, 14-5-311, and 41-5-314, [sections 12 through 14], and [sections 18 through 21]” to “41-5-321, 41-5-331 through 41-5-334, and 41-5-344 through 41-5-349” -to reflect renumbering, style.

## TITLE 53

- 53-1-203 In (1)(a), changed “41-5-527 through 41-5-529” to “41-5-123 through 41-5-125” -to reflect renumbering.
- 53-1-406 In (3), changed “includes but is not limited to” to “include but are not limited to” - grammar.
- 53-2-1103 In (2), after second “Partnership Act”, deleted “of 1982” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.
- 53-4-231 In (1)(b), changed “but is not limited” to “but not limited” - grammar; in (3), inserted “(42 U.S.C. 607)” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b)- correct citation, clarity, style.
- 53-6-101 In (5), before “(3)(a) through”, changed “subsection” to “subsections” - style.
- 53-6-143 In (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “part 8 of this chapter”.
- 53-6-145 In (2), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 53-6-801 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-802 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-803 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “53-6-804”.
- 53-6-901 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-902 In introduction, (5), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 5]” to “53-6-905”.
- 53-6-903 In (1), (2)(a), (3), changed “[section 4]” to “53-6-904”; in (1), (2)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “53-6-906”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 7]” to “53-6-907” and “[section 5]” to “53-6-905”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-908”; in (2)(e), changed “[section 9]” to “53-6-909” and “[section 10]” to “53-6-910”; in (3), (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-904 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “53-6-905”; in (3), changed “[section 6]” to “53-6-906”; in (4), changed “[section 7]” to “53-6-907”, “[section 7(3)]” to “53-6-907(3)”, and “[section 8]” to “53-6-908”; in (5), (6), changed “[section 9]” to “53-6-909”; in (7), changed “[section 10]” to “53-6-910”.
- 53-6-907 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “53-6-906”; in (2)(c), changed “[sections 9 and 10]” to “53-6-909 and 53-6-910”.



- 53-6-908 Changed “[section 6]” to “53-6-906”.
- 53-6-909 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-910 Changed “[section 9]” to “53-6-909”.
- 53-7-202 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 53-18-101 In (2), changed “501-C-3” to “501(c)(3)” - style.
- 53-20-164 In (1), (2)(e), (4)(c), after “Act”, inserted “of 1938” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 53-21-167 In (1), (2)(b)(iii), after “Act”, inserted “of 1938” and after “U.S.C.” deleted “sec.” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 53-21-169 In (2), changed “10801 through 10802” to “10801 and 10802” - clarity, style.
- 53-30-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-604 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-606 In (1), (2), (10), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-608 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”; in (4), after “The provisions of”, deleted “18-3-104 and” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 53-30-609 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-611 In (1), (2) (two places), (3), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 60

- 60-2-242 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “60-1-207”.

## TITLE 61

- 61-1-512 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “61-8-441” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 61-1-513 In (2), changed “61-4-309” to “61-1-501” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 61-2-302 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-442”.
- 61-3-101 In (4), changed “[sections 32 and 33]” to “61-3-528 and 61-3-529”.
- 61-3-103 In (1), (5), (6), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-109”.
- 61-3-209 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “15-1-116”.
- 61-3-456 In (3)(b), changed “[section 33]” to “61-3-529”.
- 61-3-509 In (1), changed “61-3-537, and [section 33]” to “61-3-529, and 61-3-537” -style.
- 61-3-528 In introduction, changed “[section 33]” to “61-3-529”.
- 61-3-701 In (1), changed “61-3-537, or [section 33]” to “61-3-529, or 61-3-537”.
- 61-3-721 In (6)(a), (6)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “section 4, Chapter 72, Laws of 1997”.
- 61-3-736 In (1), changed “[sections 32 and 33]” to “61-3-528 and 61-3-529”; in (2), changed “[section 16]” to “61-1-139”; in (5), changed “[section 36]” to “61-3-738”.
- 61-4-101 In (2)(b), changed “(i) and (ii) of subsection (2)(a)” to “(2)(a)(i) and (2)(a)(ii)” - style.
- 61-4-208 In (1)(a)(iv), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 8, 1997”.
- 61-5-110 (both versions) In (1), in second sentence, changed “highway signs,” to “highway signs and” - composite error.
- 61-5-208 In (3)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-442”.
- 61-8-303 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-314”.
- 61-8-354 In (3), changed “subsections (1)(a) through (c) and (e)” to “subsections (1)(a) through (1)(c) and (1)(e)” -style.
- 61-8-365 In (4) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-372”.
- 61-8-401 In (1), changed “61-8-714, 61-8-723, and [section 8]” to “61-8-442, 61-8-714, and 61-8-723” (style) and “[sections 9, 10, and 11] [section 13]” to “and 61-8-731 through 61-8-734”; in (6), changed “[sections 9, 10, and 11] [section 13]” to “61-8-731 through 61-8-734”.
- 61-8-406 Changed “61-8-722, 61-8-723, and [section 8]” to “61-8-442, 61-8-722, and 61-8-723” (style) and “[sections 9, 10, and 11] [section 13]” to “and 61-8-731 through 61-8-734”.
- 61-8-421 In (1), changed “[section 10]” to “61-8-733”; in (3), changed “[section 10(2)]” to “61-8-733(2)”.
- 61-8-422 In (1), changed “[section 10]” to “61-8-733”.
- 61-8-440 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-442”.
- 61-8-715 In (1), before “(1)(c)”, deleted “61-8-301” (style) and changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-315”.
- 61-8-731 In (2)(c), changed “[section 9 of House Bill No. 559]” to “61-8-732”.
- 61-8-732 In (1)(a), changed “61-8-714 and 61-8-722 [and section 13]” to “61-8-714, 61-8-722, and 61-8-731” - style.
- 61-8-734 In (2), changed “[section 13]” to “61-8-731”; in (4), changed “61-8-714 or 61-8-722 [or section 13]” to “61-8-714, 61-8-722, or 61-8-731” - style.
- 61-8-801 In (2)(d), changed “Public Law 99-570, “Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986” to “the Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986, Public Law 99-570” -style.
- 61-8-807 In (2), changed “C.F.R.” to “CFR” -style.
- 61-9-407 In (4), changed “this section and [section 40]” to “61-9-430 and this section” - style.

- 61-10-130 In (4), before “(1)(b) or”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” - style.  
 61-11-101 In (2), changed “[section 9]” to “61-8-732”.

## TITLE 69

- 69-3-803 In (2), changed “[section 10]” to “69-3-840”; in (3), changed “[section 12]” to “69-3-842”.  
 69-3-831 Changed “[Sections 1 through 19]” to “Sections 69-3-832 through 69-3-849 and this section”; in three places, changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “69-3-832 through 69-3-849 and this section”.  
 69-3-832 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “69-3-831, 69-3-833 through 69-3-839, and this section”.  
 69-3-833 Changed “[sections 6 through 10]” to “69-3-836 through 69-3-840”.  
 69-3-835 Changed “[section 4]” to “69-3-834” and “[section 4(2)(b) or (2)(c)]” to “69-3-834(2)(b) or (2)(c)”.  
 69-3-837 In (2), (4), (12), (12)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “69-3-834”.  
 69-3-838 In (1), changed “[section 7(12)]” to “69-3-837(12)”.  
 69-3-843 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 11 through 15]” to “69-3-841, 69-3-842, 69-3-844, 69-3-845, and this section”.  
 69-3-844 In (1)(b), changed “[section 15]” to “69-3-845”.  
 69-3-845 In (2), (4), (5)(a), changed “[section 12(1)]” to “69-3-842(1)”; in (5)(a), 5(b), changed “[section 10(3)]” to “69-3-840(3)”.  
 69-3-856 In introduction, changed “[sections 20 through 27]” to “69-3-857 through 69-3-862 and this section” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 69-3-859 In (1), changed “[section 26]” to “69-3-861”; in (4), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 22, 1997”.  
 69-3-860 In (2), changed “[section 26]” to “69-3-861”.  
 69-3-861 Changed “[section 25]” to “69-3-860” and “[section 24]” to “69-3-859”.  
 69-3-862 Reoutlined section - style.  
 69-3-1001 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 22, 1997”.  
 69-3-1301 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 69-3-1302 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 69-3-1304 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 69-3-1305 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “69-3-1303”.  
 69-3-1401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This part”.  
 69-3-1402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9 ]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (9)(a)(v), changed “[section 3]” to “69-3-1403”.  
 69-3-1403 In (2), changed “[sections 3 and 31 of Senate Bill No. 390]” to “69-8-103 and 69-8-503”.  
 69-3-1404 In (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does”.  
 69-5-104 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”.  
 69-5-105 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”.  
 69-5-109 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (3), changed “[section 44]” to “69-5-112”.  
 69-5-112 In (3), changed “but not be limited” to “but is not limited” - grammar.  
 69-8-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 31]” to “This chapter”.  
 69-8-103 In introduction, (22)(a), (23), (24), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”; in (5)(b), (17), (22)(b)(iii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (10), changed “[section 31]” to “69-8-503”.  
 69-8-104 In (1), changed “[sections 5(4) and 20]” to “69-8-201(4) and 61-8-311” and “[section 29]” to “69-8-501”.  
 69-8-201 In (3), changed “[sections 22 and 34 through 44]” to “69-5-101, 69-5-102, 69-5-104 through 69-5-112, and 69-8-402”; in (3)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter” and “[section 6]” to “69-8-202”; in (4), changed “[sections 4, 6 through 12, 22, and this section]” to “69-8-104, 69-8-202 through 69-8-204, 69-8-208 through 69-8-211, 69-8-402, and this section”.  
 69-8-202 In (1) (two places), (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “69-8-201”.  
 69-8-203 In (1), (3), changed “[section 5]” to “69-8-201”.  
 69-8-204 In (4), changed “consistent with federal” to “consistent with the federal” -grammar.  
 69-8-210 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “69-8-202”; in (4), changed “[section 24]” to “69-8-404”.  
 69-8-211 In (1)(c), changed “[section 6(3)]” to “69-8-202(3)”; in (2)(d), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”; in (6)(b), changed “[section 5(1)(b)]” to “69-8-201(1)(b)”; in (7)(d), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (9), changed “[section 31]” to “69-8-503”.  
 69-8-301 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “69-8-311”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 31] do” to “This chapter does”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.  
 69-8-302 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “69-8-311”.  
 69-8-309 In (2), changed “[section 24]” to “69-8-404”.

- 69-8-310 In (2)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997” and “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.
- 69-8-311 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997” and “[section 22]” to “69-8-402”; in (1), (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.
- 69-8-402 In (2)(e), changed “credit for internal activities do” to “credit for internal activities does” - grammar; reoutlined (7) - style; in (8), changed “[section 29]” to “69-8-501”; in (8)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.
- 69-8-403 In (1), (6), (7), (9) (two places), (10)(a), (10)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 11]” to “69-8-210”; in (4), changed “[section 24]” to “69-8-404”; in (10), changed “[Sections 1 through 31] do” to “This chapter does”.
- 69-8-404 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “69-8-311”; in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.
- 69-8-408 In (2), changed “[sections 24, 27]” to “69-8-404, 69-8-410”.
- 69-8-411 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “69-8-311”.
- 69-8-501 In (4), changed “section 5-2-302” to “5-2-302” - style; in (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 1997”; in (15), changed “[section 22]” to “69-8-402”; in (17), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”.
- 69-8-503 In (6), (23), changed “[sections 1 through 31]” to “this chapter”; in (24), changed “than Title 30, chapter 9” to “than by Title 30, chapter 9” - grammar.

## TITLE 70

- 70-9-701 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “32-8-103” and changed “70-9-201” to “70-9-804” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (2)(a), changed “70-9-302” to “70-9-810” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (2)(b), changed “70-9-309” to “70-9-808” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997.
- 70-9-801 Changed “[Sections 1 through 29]” to “This part”.
- 70-9-802 In introduction, (6), (11), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”; in (13), changed “[section 4]” to “70-9-804”.
- 70-9-803 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-805 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-808 In (2)(g), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-809 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 8]” to “70-9-808”; in (3), changed “30-8-408” to “30-8-415” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 314, Ch. 42, L. 1997; in (4), changed “[section 11]” to “70-9-811”.
- 70-9-811 In (1)(a), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 19]” to “70-9-819”.
- 70-9-812 In (2) (two places), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-813 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part” and “[section 2]” to “70-9-812”.
- 70-9-814 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 5(6)]” to “70-9-805(6)”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 5(7)]” to “70-9-805(7)”.
- 70-9-815 In (2), changed “[section 16]” to “70-9-816”; in (3), (4), changed “[section 12]” to “70-9-812”.
- 70-9-817 In (1), (2), changed [sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-818 Changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-819 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”; in (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-820 In (1), (2) (two places), (4)(a), (5), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997” and “[section 21]” to “70-9-821”.
- 70-9-821 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “70-9-808”.
- 70-9-822 Changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-823 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “70-9-820”; in (2) (two places), (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-824 In (1), (2) (two places), (3) (two places), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-826 Changed “[Sections 1 through 20] do” to “This part does”.
- 70-9-827 In (1) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”; in (1) (two places), (2) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1997”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 29] do” to “This part does” and “[section 19(2)]” to “70-9-819(2)”.
- 70-9-828 Changed “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-9-829 Changed “[Sections 1 through 29]” to “This part” and “[sections 1 through 29]” to “this part”.
- 70-20-115 In (1)(b), changed “subsection (a)” to “subsection (1)(a)” - style.
- 70-23-205 In (1)(a)(vi)(B), changed “subsection (A)” to “subsection (1)(a)(vi)(A)” -style.
- 70-31-102 In (4), after “conducted”, deleted “primarily”; in (4)(a), (4)(b), (4)(c), inserted “primarily”; in (5), reoutlined subsection - clarity, style.

## TITLE 71

- 71-3-522 Alphabetized definitions - style.

## TITLE 72

- 72-2-901 Alphabetized definitions - style.  
 72-3-521 In first sentence, after “72-3-522”, changed “to” to “through” - style.  
 72-16-333 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-335 In (1), changed “(3) of this section” to “subsection (3)”; in (3), changed “(1) and (2) of this section” to “subsections (1) and (2)” - style.  
 72-16-338 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)”; in (3), changed “(2) of this section” to “subsection (2)” and “(4) of this section” to “subsection (4)”; in (4), changed “(3) of this section” to “subsection (3)”; in (5), changed “under (2)(b)” to “under subsection (2)(b)”; in (6), changed “(a) or (b) of subsection (1) of this subsection” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)” and “(b) or (a) of subsection (1) of this section” to “subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)” - style.  
 72-16-341 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-342 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-425 In (2), after “72-16-412”, changed “to” to “through” - style.  
 72-16-452 In (3), (4), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-453 In (1), (1)(b)(ii)(A), changed “[section 1]” to “72-16-323”; in (1)(b)(iii)(A), changed “except [section 1]” to “except for 72-16-323” - grammar; in (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-455 In (1)(a), changed “subsection (1)(b)(i) or (1)(c)(i) of 72-16-453” to “72-16-453(1)(b)(i) or (1)(c)(i)” and “subsections (2) through (5) of 72-16-453” to “72-16-453(2) through (5)” -style.  
 72-16-456 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-16-462 In (2), before “(1)(a)”, inserted “subsection”; in (3), changed “(1) and (2) of this section” to “subsections (1) and (2)” - style.  
 72-16-464 In (3), changed “(D), (E), or (F) of section 368(a)(1)” to “section 368(a)(1)(D), (a)(1)(E), or (a)(1)(F)” -style.  
 72-16-475 In (2), changed “(1) of this section” to “subsection (1)” - style.  
 72-34-403 In (1)(c), changed “neither subsection (a) nor (b)” to “neither subsection (1)(a) nor subsection (1)(b)” - style.  
 72-34-416 In (3), reoutlined subsection - style.

## TITLE 75

- 75-1-1201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.  
 75-1-1202 Changed “[sections 3 through 6]” to “75-1-1203 through 75-1-1206”.  
 75-1-1203 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.  
 75-1-1204 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.  
 75-1-1205 In (2)(a), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.  
 75-1-1206 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “Sections 75-1-1201 through 75-1-1205”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 4]” to “75-1-1204”; in (1)(f)(i), (1)(f)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “75-1-1201 through 75-1-1205”.  
 75-5-103 In (37), changed “[section 3]” to “75-5-702”, “[section 4]” to “75-5-703”, and “[section 5]” to “75-5-704”.  
 75-5-701 Changed “[sections 2 through 6]” to “this part”.  
 75-5-702 In (4), changed “[section 5]” to “75-5-704”; in (9)(a), changed “[section 5(2)(a)]” to “75-5-704(2)(a)”.  
 75-5-703 In (1), (3) (two places), (5), (10), changed “[section 3]” to “75-5-702”; in (3) (four places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 5, 1997”.  
 75-5-704 In (1), changed “[sections 3(4) and 4(1) and (2)]” to “75-5-702(4) and 75-5-703(1) and (2)”; in (2), changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “75-5-702 and 75-5-703”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 2(7) and (8)]” to “75-5-702(7) and (8)”; in (2)(a), (3), changed “[section 3]” to “75-5-702”.  
 75-5-705 Changed “[this act]” to “this part”.  
 75-5-1102 In (9)(b)(i), (9)(b)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 5, 1997”.  
 75-6-202 In (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 5, 1997”.  
 75-6-211 In (5), changed “[section 21]” to “75-6-231”.  
 75-6-212 In (1)(h), changed “[section 21]” to “75-6-231”.  
 75-6-221 In (4), changed “[section 21]” to “75-6-231”.  
 75-10-104 In (4)(c), changed “Rule 16.44.402, Administrative Rules of Montana” to “ARM 16.44.402” - style.  
 75-10-402 In (2), changed “6901-6987” to “6901 through 6987” - style.  
 75-10-701 In (8)(a), after “Act”, inserted “of 1980” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) -correct citation, style; in (12), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”; in (13), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.  
 75-10-715 In (1), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”.  
 75-10-719 In (7)(b), (7)(c)(i), (7)(c)(ii), (8), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”; in (7)(b), changed “[section 20 or 21]” to “75-10-750 or 75-10-751”; in (7)(c)(i), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.  
 75-10-720 In (7), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.  
 75-10-724 Changed “[section 20]” to “75-10-750”.  
 75-10-742 Changed “[Sections 12 through 22]” to “Sections 75-10-742 through 75-10-752”.

- 75-10-743 In (1), (6)(a), (6)(a)(ii), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 20(12)]” to “75-10-750(12)”; in (5), changed “[section 15]” to “75-10-745”; in (7), changed “[the termination date of this section]” to “June 30, 2005”; in (8), changed “[section 16]” to “75-10-746”.
- 75-10-744 In (1), (2), (5), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”; in (3), changed “[section 15]” to “75-10-745”; in (5), changed “[section 20]” to “75-10-750”.
- 75-10-745 In (1), (3), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 1997”; in (5), (14) (two places), changed “[section 17]” to “75-10-747”; in (5), changed “[section 20(9)]” to “75-10-750(9)” and “[section 21]” to “75-10-751”; in (6), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”; in (14), changed “[section 20 or 21]” to “75-10-750 or 75-10-751” and “[section 20]” to “75-10-750”.
- 75-10-746 In (1), changed “[section 15]” to “75-10-745”.
- 75-10-748 In (1), changed “[section 17]” to “75-10-747”; in (3), (4), changed “[section 20]” to “75-10-750”; in (4), changed “[section 19]” to “75-10-749”.
- 75-10-749 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 18]” to “75-10-748”; in (4), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.
- 75-10-750 In (5)(e), changed “[section 17]” to “75-10-747”; in (12), changed “[section 13]” to “75-10-743”.
- 75-10-751 In (3), (4), changed “[section 20]” to “75-10-750”.
- 75-10-752 In (1), (2), changed “[section 17]” to “75-10-747”; in (1), (2), changed “[determination date of sections 12 through 22]” to “June 30, 2005”; in (2), changed “[sections 12 through 22]” to “75-10-742 through 75-10-752”.
- 75-10-921 In (1)(b), after “National Environmental Policy Act”, inserted “of 1969” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 75-11-203 In (11), (12), changed “[section 3]” to “75-11-503”.
- 75-11-302 In (22)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “75-11-503”.
- 75-11-309 In (1)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “Title 75, chapter 11, part 5”.
- 75-11-313 In (3)(c), (5), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-225”.
- 75-11-318 In (6), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-225”.
- 75-11-501 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This part”.
- 75-11-502 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part” and changed “[sections 8 through 13]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 75-11-503 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-504 In (1)(a) (three places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-505 In (6), changed “75-10-423” to “75-11-525” - to reflect renumbering.
- 75-11-510 In (2)(a)(i) (two places), (2)(b) (four places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-511 In (5), changed “[section 6]” to “75-11-510”.
- 75-11-512 In (1) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 9, 10, 12, or 13]” to “75-11-513, 75-11-514, or 75-11-516” - [section 13] was voided; in (3)(c), changed “75-10-423” to “75-11-525” - to reflect renumbering.
- 75-11-513 In (2) (two places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-516 In (1) (two places), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-520 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-11-525 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-15-121 Changed “section 131 of Title 23, United States Code” to “23 U.S.C. 131” - style.
- 75-15-123 In (3), changed “section 131(g) of Title 23, United States Code” to “23 U.S.C. 131(g)” - style.
- 75-20-216 In (3), (4), changed “[section 1]” to “75-20-231”.
- 75-20-231 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “75-20-232”.
- 75-20-232 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “75-20-231”.
- 75-20-406 In (3), (3)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “75-20-232”.

## TITLE 76

- 76-3-210 In (2)(c), after “this subsection”, inserted “(2)” - style.
- 76-4-102 In (9), changed “to conduct review” to “to conduct a review” - style.
- 76-14-103 Alphabetized definitions - style.

## TITLE 77

- 77-1-131 Changed “[section 1(1)(a)]” to “77-1-130(1)(a)” and “[section 1]” to “77-1-130”.
- 77-1-405 In (1), (2), (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 30, 1997”.
- 77-2-201 In (1)(b), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.
- 77-5-221 In introduction, changed “77-1-223” to “77-5-222, 77-5-223” - the Code Commissioner has corrected the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.



## TITLE 80

- 80-1-301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.
- 80-1-302 Changed “[sections 3 through 6]” to “80-1-303 through 80-1-306”.
- 80-1-303 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 80-1-304 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 80-1-305 In (2)(a), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 80-1-306 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “Sections 80-1-301 through 80-1-305”; in (1)(d), changed “[section 4]” to “80-1-304”; in (1)(f)(i), (1)(f)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “80-1-301 through 80-1-305”.
- 80-5-105 In (4)(d), after “Act”, deleted “of August 1939” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation, style.
- 80-6-1103 In (7), changed “Title 70, chapter 9, part 3” to “Title 70, chapter 9” - to reflect repeal of Title 70, chapter 9, part 3.
- 80-7-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.
- 80-7-403 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “80-7-402”.
- 80-7-404 In (1), (4), changed “[section 2]” to “80-7-402”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 80-10-208 In (2), inserted “subsections” before “(1)(a) and (1)(b)” - style.

## TITLE 82

- 82-1-305 In (3), before “(1) or (2)”, changed “subsections” to “subsection” - style.
- 82-4-227 In (5)(b), after “this subsection”, inserted “(5)” - clarity, style.
- 82-4-231 In (10)(k)(ii)(B), changed “subsection (ii)(A) of this subsection” to “subsection (10)(k)(ii)(A)” - style.
- 82-4-232 In (3)(d), changed “in (a) above” to “in subsection (3)(a)” - style.

## TITLE 85

- 85-1-613 In (2), changed “Title 85, chapter 6, part 1, or Title 35, chapter 1, part 2” to “Title 35, chapter 1, part 2, or Title 85, chapter 6, part 1” - style.
- 85-1-615 In(2)(c), inserted “subsection” before “(2)(a)” - style.
- 85-2-102 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 85-2-105 In (3)(d), changed “[section 3]” to “90-15-305”.
- 85-2-233 In (1)(c), (1)(d), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 28, 1997”.
- 85-7-411 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “85-7-1846”.
- 85-7-1802 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “85-7-1846”.
- 85-20-501 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “March 28, 1997”.
- 85-20-601 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “April 15, 1997”.
- 85-20-701 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “March 26, 1997”.

## TITLE 87

- 87-1-605 (Version effective July 1, 1999) In (1), deleted “5-day” from reference to Class B-4 nonresident fishing license -pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995, the Code Commissioner deleted the phrase erroneously retained during preparation of the composite of this section; in (1), before “Class”, inserted “a” (three places), changed “shall be” to “must be”, changed “deemed” to “considered”, changed “thereof” to “of fishing accesses and stream, river, and lake frontages”; in (2), in first sentence, changed “moneys” to “money”, in second sentence, after “purchase of fishing accesses”, changed “,” to “or”, changed “deemed” to “considered”, changed “thereof but serve” to “of fishing accesses and stream, river, and lake frontages but are”, in third sentence, changed “moneys” to “funds” - style.
- 87-1-701 Changed “Public Law, 681-81st Congress, Chapter 658-Second Session” to “Public Law 681, 81st congress, chapter 658, 2nd session” - style.
- 87-2-504 In (2), changed “[section 3(1)(d)]” to “87-2-512(1)(d)”.
- 87-2-808 In (2), (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 16, 1997”.
- 87-4-901 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 87-4-1001 Alphabetized order of definitions -style.

## TITLE 90

- 90-4-401 Changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” - style.
- 90-4-402 In (1), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” -style.
- 90-4-403 In (1), changed “P.L.” to “Public Law” -style.
- 90-4-405 In (1), changed “U.S.C.A.” to “U.S.C.” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.
- 90-5-303 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 90-6-210 In (1), changed “section 143, Title 23, United States Code” to “23 U.S.C. 143” -style.

- 90-7-102 Reoutlined (5) - style.  
90-7-303 In (1), changed “center for purpose” to “center for the purpose” - grammar.  
90-8-201 In (5)(a), following “Business”, inserted “Investment” pursuant to 1-11-101(2)(b) - correct citation.